1 Pcs.         Date :
AP-2108998
RoHS & Halogen Free & REACH Compliance.
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer： 深圳市福伯特電子有限公司
Customer P/N:
Drawing No：
Quantity： 2021/12/28

5 Standard Testing Condition
In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to SMD Unshielded Power Inductors
Operating Temperature: －４０℃ ~ １０５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
SCD0705T Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat Tolerance Marking
(uH ) (Ω)Max. (A) (±%)
SCD0705T-1R4□-N 1.4 7.96 MHz,1 V 0.02 3.7 20 1R4
SCD0705T-1R5□-N 1.5 7.96 MHz,1 V 0.02 3.7 20 1R5
SCD0705T-1R8□-N 1.8 7.96 MHz,1 V 0.02 3.7 20 1R8
SCD0705T-2R2□-N 2.2 7.96 MHz,1 V 0.02 3.7 20 2R2
SCD0705T-2R7□-N 2.7 7.96 MHz,1 V 0.02 3.7 20 2R7
SCD0705T-3R0□-N 3 7.96 MHz,1 V 0.025 3.7 20 3R0
SCD0705T-3R3□-N 3.3 7.96 MHz,1 V 0.03 3.7 20 3R3
SCD0705T-3R6□-N 3.6 7.96 MHz,1 V 0.03 3.7 20 3R6
SCD0705T-3R9□-N 3.9 7.96 MHz,1 V 0.03 3.7 20 3R9
SCD0705T-4R7□-N 4.7 7.96 MHz,1 V 0.04 3.5 10,20 4R7
SCD0705T-5R6□-N 5.6 7.96 MHz,1 V 0.04 3.3 20 5R6
SCD0705T-6R8□-N 6.8 7.96 MHz,1 V 0.04 3.1 20 6R8
SCD0705T-8R2□-N 8.2 7.96 MHz,1 V 0.05 2.7 20 8R2
SCD0705T-100□-N 10 2.52 MHz,1 V 0.07 2.3 10,20 100
SCD0705T-120□-N 12 2.52 MHz,1 V 0.08 2 20 120
SCD0705T-150□-N 15 2.52 MHz,1 V 0.09 1.8 10,20 150
SCD0705T-180□-N 18 2.52 MHz,1 V 0.1 1.6 20 180
SCD0705T-220□-N 22 2.52 MHz,1 V 0.11 1.5 10,20 220
SCD0705T-270□-N 27 2.52 MHz,1 V 0.12 1.3 20 270
SCD0705T-330□-N 33 2.52 MHz,1 V 0.13 1.2 10,20 330
SCD0705T-390□-N 39 2.52 MHz,1 V 0.16 1.1 10,20 390
SCD0705T-470□-N 47 2.52 MHz,1 V 0.18 1.1 10,20 470
SCD0705T-560□-N 56 2.52 MHz,1 V 0.24 0.94 10,20 560
SCD0705T-680□-N 68 2.52 MHz,1 V 0.28 0.85 10,20 680
SCD0705T-820□-N 82 2.52 MHz,1 V 0.37 0.78 10,20 820
NOTE: □-tolerance K=±10% / M=±20%
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃ ~ １０５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
Part No.
SCD0705T Series Specification
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat Tolerance Marking
(uH ) (Ω)Max. (A) (±%)
SCD0705T-101□-N 100 1 kHz,1 V 0.43 0.72 10,20 101
SCD0705T-121□-N 120 1 kHz,1 V 0.47 0.66 10,20 121
SCD0705T-151□-N 150 1 kHz,1 V 0.64 0.58 10,20 151
SCD0705T-181□-N 180 1 kHz,1 V 0.71 0.51 10,20 181
SCD0705T-221□-N 220 1 kHz,1 V 0.96 0.49 10,20 221
SCD0705T-271□-N 270 1 kHz,1 V 1.11 0.42 10,20 271
SCD0705T-331□-N 330 1 kHz,1 V 1.26 0.4 10,20 331
SCD0705T-391□-N 390 1 kHz,1 V 1.77 0.36 10,20 391
SCD0705T-471□-N 470 1 kHz,1 V 1.96 0.34 10,20 471
SCD0705T-561□-N 560 1 kHz,1 V 2.41 0.32 10,20 561
SCD0705T-681□-N 680 1 kHz,1 V 2.5 0.29 10,20 681
SCD0705T-102□-N 1000 1 kHz,1 V 2.8 0.19 10,20 102
Part No.
SCD0705T Series Specification
8 SCD0705T Series
 8.1 Construction: